PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN SALIC	04/02/2007
TIMOTHY J. MITCHISON	04/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE
Street Address:	17 QUINCY STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12914338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-4000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP

Address Line 1: 2 INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0342941-0407
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAODONG LI
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaodong Li/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=0342941-0407_Assignment#page1.tif source=0342941-0407_Assignment#page2.tif source=0342941-0407_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502883671 REEL: 033268 FRAME: 0319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0342941-0172

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Adrian Salic of Cambridge, MA; and Timothy J. Mitchison of Brookline, MA hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to President and Fellows of Harvard College, having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Methods and Compositions for Labeling Nucleic Acids" given Serial Number 11/588,732 and filed October 27, 2006, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said invention, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said invention; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said invention and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Page 1 of 3

U.S.S.N.: 11/588,732 Attorney Docket No.: 0342941-0172

Dated: 4/2/2007	Adrian Salic	
Dated: 4/2/07	Witnessed by: HANNA TUKACHINSKY	
Dated: 4/2/2007	Witnessed by: 0.74 Too	

Page 2 of 3

U.S.S.N.: 11/588,732

Attorney Docket

Dated:	Night	Sth	7005

Dated: <u>April 5, 2007</u>

Dated: <u>April 5, 2007</u>

Page 3 of 3

U.S.S.N.: 11/588,697

Attorney Docket No.: 0342941-0178

PATENT REEL: 033268 FRAME: 0322